#### 503557601 11/05/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3604228

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
NANTONG XIN ZHONG INTERNATIONAL TRADE CO. LTD	10/29/2015
ZHOU GUOFENG	10/29/2015

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SHANGHAI LIANCHUANG INDUSTRIAL CO. LTD.	
Street Address:	248 XINTUAN ROAD	
Internal Address:	QINGPU INDUSTRIAL ZONE	
City:	SHANGHAI	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	221707	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14651383

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)773-6177

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 866-877-4883

Email: gloria.tuell@ascendalaw.com

**Correspondent Name: GLORIA TUELL** 

Address Line 1: 333 W. SAN CARLOS STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 200

Address Line 4: SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5031-0009-PCT-US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL A. DAVITZ	
SIGNATURE:	/Michael A. Davitz/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/05/2015	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=5031-0009-PCT-US\_Executed\_Assignment\_company\_to\_company#page1.tif source=5031-0009-PCT-US Executed Assignment company to company#page2.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 036974 FRAME: 0506 503557601

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Nantong Xin Zhong International Trade Co., Ltd, a corporation of China having an address of No. 170, Zhu Jiang Road, Haimen Town, Haimen, Jiangsu, China 226100 (Assignor), and Zhou, Guofeng, having an address of No. 170, Zhu Jiang Road, Haimen Town, Haimen, Jiangsu, China 226100 (Assignor), have acquired the rights to a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Patent entitled DERRICK-TYPE LONG-STROKE HYDRAULIC PUMPING UNIT for which a nonprovisional application for patent in the United States was filed as U.S. Serial No. 14/651,383 on June 11, 2015.

AND WHEREAS, SHANGHAI LIANCHUANG INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD., with its principal place of business at No. 248, Xintuan Road, Qingpu Industrial Zone, Shanghai, China 221707 (Assignee), is entitled to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and the application.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, including salary or payment for the making the invention or employee benefit, the receipt of which we acknowledge here, we agree to sell, assign and transfer and do hereby sell, assign and transfer to SHANGHAI LIANCHUANG INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to the invention, the application, any division, renewal, or continuation of the application, any United States patent which may be granted from the application, any reissue or extension of the application, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for patent which may be filed for the invention in any country foreign to the United States, and any patent which may be granted for the invention in any country foreign to the United States and any extension, renewal and reissue from the patent; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue any patent for the invention to SHANGHAI LIANCHUANG INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY agree that we will communicate to SHANGHAI LIANCHUANG INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD., its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, any fact known to us respecting the invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign lawful papers, execute any divisional, continuing, and reissue application, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid SHANGHAI LIANCHUANG INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD., its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the invention in any country.

Dated: October 29, 2015

ASSIGNOR: Nantong Xin Zhong International Trade Co., Ltd

By: Xiang, Zhongxin

Title:

Director

ASSIGNOR: Zhou, Guofeng

14 129 11 7

PATENT REEL: 036974 FRAME: 0507 ASSIGNEE: SHANGHAI LIANCHUANG INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD.

By: V

PATENT

REEL: 036974 FRAME: 0508

**RECORDED: 11/05/2015**